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The Poplar Promise 

We are: Problem solvers; Open minded & curious; Positive & independent; Loved & nurtured; Accepting of all; Resilient. 

 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

   

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Poplar Farm Weekly Newsletter 
Last week the children started their new topics with great enthusiasm, and they are looking 

forward to all the summer term events we have planned! 

Article 31 - Right to take part in a wide range of activities 
 

It will be wonderful for our school to be at full capacity in September! We have several new 

teachers joining us, so we have created a website page where you can find more out about 

the teaching staff. The website page can be accessed here. 

Article 17 - Access to information 
 

A General Election is taking place on Thursday 4 July. School must be used as a polling station, 

which means we will be closed, and children will be provided with online learning for the day. 

Article 17 - Access to information 
 

Mrs Hodson 

Head Teacher 

Monday 10 June 2024 

 
Diary Dates 
Monday 10 June - Start of Loneliness 

Awareness Week 

Monday 10 June - Royal Institution: 

Science in Schools workshops 

Tuesday 11 June - 1.30pm EYFS 

transition visit 

Wednesday 12 June - Philippines, 

Independence Day 

Sunday 16 June - Father’s Day 
 

Monday 17 June - 1.30pm EYFS 

transition visit 

Tuesday 18 June - 9am SEND coffee 

morning (sensory regulation) 

Wednesday 19 June - Athletics 

competition 

Thursday 20 June - Clean Air Day 

Thursday 20 June - KS2 Panathlon 

County final 

Thursday 20 June - Well Being 

Ambassadors to visit Newton House 

Friday 21 June - Class and group 

photos 
 

Monday 24 June - Start of National 

School Sport Week 

Tuesday 25 June - Year 4 

Cyberbullying workshop 

Wednesday 26 June - Y2 online safety 

workshop 

Wednesday 26 June - 10am EYFS 

transition visit 

Thursday 27 June - PopFest 

Friday 28 June - PopFest 
 

Monday 1 July - Canada Day 

Monday 1 July - Hong Kong, 

Independence Day 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attendance  

Last week Class 1T had the highest 

attendance with 98.9%. Well done!  
 

The whole school attendance for the week 

was 93.6%, which means the attendance 

for the year has fallen to 95.2%.  
 

Good attendance is essential for pupil 

wellbeing and academic progress. We aim 

for our attendance to be above 97% and 

hope you can help us meet this target. 
 

Article 28 - Right to an education 

 

September 2024 

I am delighted to be able to share the teaching structure for September 2024 with you: 

EYFS - Class 0C, Miss Costall and Class 0RS, Mrs Rowntree and Mrs Steel 

Y1 - Class 1D, Mrs Dowling and Class 1R, Miss Rastall 

Y2 - Class 2A, Mrs Anderson and Class 2MA, Miss Akhrass 

Y3 - Class 3A, Miss Ash and Class 3F, Miss Fairbrother (maternity cover for Mrs Tiller and Miss Wilding) 

Y4 - Class 4G, Mr Goodchild and Class 4R, Miss Rogers 

Y5 - Class 5S, Mr Saunders and Class 5W, Mr Wowk 

Y6 - Class 6B, Mrs Bamford and Class 6J, Miss Jefferis 

 

Children will find out their class teacher in the end of year reports, which will be sent 

home on Wednesday 3 July. The children will then spend the morning in their new classes 

on Friday 5 July to start their transition for September. 
 

Article 17 - Access to information 

 

 

 

https://www.poplarfarmsch-cit.co.uk/website
https://www.poplarfarmsch-cit.co.uk/web/september_2024_teacher_information/560668

